
2021 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Jan 06, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-25   Home: 15-13   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 3-3   ACC: 21-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kevin Parada  . 3 1 8 52-51 220 42 70 20 2 9 42 121  . 5 5 0 17 5 41 3  . 3 7 9 1 0 1-2 420 32 8  . 9 8 3

Luke Waddell  . 3 0 9 56-56 230 41 71 12 1 8 33 109  . 4 7 4 30 10 16 2  . 4 0 2 6 1 5-8 81 136 8  . 9 6 4

Justyn-Henry Malloy  . 3 0 8 56-55 208 53 64 17 1 11 43 116  . 5 5 8 46 3 40 5  . 4 3 6 2 0 4-5 35 72 18  . 8 5 6

Andrew Jenkins  . 3 0 2 45-40 159 32 48 12 1 9 34 89  . 5 6 0 10 13 46 3  . 3 8 2 4 0 2-3 222 15 4  . 9 8 3

Drew Compton  . 2 9 4 53-47 187 41 55 10 1 13 37 106  . 5 6 7 27 4 57 2  . 3 9 3 1 0 0-0 173 13 3  . 9 8 4

Tres Gonzalez  . 2 7 9 56-56 204 39 57 16 1 3 27 84  . 4 1 2 44 7 42 3  . 4 2 2 1 3 5-6 126 6 1  . 9 9 2

Stephen Reid  . 2 6 3 49-48 198 29 52 11 0 9 42 90  . 4 5 5 13 0 60 1  . 3 0 4 3 0 0-0 53 2 1  . 9 8 2

Jake DeLeo  . 2 5 4 54-46 181 26 46 8 1 2 22 62  . 3 4 3 14 1 39 6  . 3 0 8 2 1 5-6 83 4 3  . 9 6 7

Austin Wilhite  . 2 4 9 53-51 169 30 42 11 0 2 19 59  . 3 4 9 22 7 56 2  . 3 5 7 1 2 5-8 103 132 5  . 9 7 9

--------------------

Jamie Taylor  . 5 0 0 5-0 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 1  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Tervell Johnson  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cameron Turley  . 3 0 8 12-3 13 3 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 4 6 2 2 1 4 0  . 4 3 8 0 2 0-0 60 0 0 1.000

John Anderson  . 2 7 7 18-10 47 9 13 1 0 4 10 26  . 5 5 3 4 0 16 0  . 3 2 1 2 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

Brad Grenkoski  . 2 6 4 30-13 53 6 14 2 0 2 10 22  . 4 1 5 4 2 18 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 2-2 36 2 1  . 9 7 4

Charlie Benson  . 2 5 0 7-0 4 3 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Colin Hall  . 2 2 9 20-19 70 13 16 2 2 0 8 22  . 3 1 4 12 0 15 0  . 3 3 7 1 0 1-1 50 1 2  . 9 6 2

Thomas, H  . 1 8 2 10-1 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 5 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

Jadyn Jackson  . 1 6 7 15-0 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 1 0 5 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000

Jake Holland  . 1 5 8 15-8 38 4 6 1 1 1 6 12  . 3 1 6 4 0 17 1  . 2 3 8 0 0 0-0 47 4 2  . 9 6 2

Strickland,  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 2 56 2010 375 566 127 12 73 341 936  . 4 6 6 253 53 480 29  . 3 7 2 25 9 30-41 1512 479 72  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 6 7 56 1968 362 526 112 14 67 329 867  . 4 4 1 290 79 512 27  . 3 8 0 20 21 63-76 1497 509 59  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (478), Opp (504). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (41). IBB - Team (2), Gonzalez, T 1, Compton, D 1, Opp (10). Picked

off - Gonzalez, T 1, Reid, S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brant Hurter  3 . 9 0 5-4 15 15 0 0/0 0 85.1 85 44 37 19 83 13 2 10  . 2 5 3 11 17 0 3 3

Andy Archer  4 . 8 0 5-5 15 14 1 1/1 0 75.0 73 48 40 36 77 19 2 9  . 2 4 6 3 8 1 1 2

Sam Crawford  6 . 0 0 3-4 18 10 0 0/0 0 51.0 59 39 34 19 37 12 1 10  . 2 8 4 1 4 1 1 4

Luke Bartnicki  6 . 0 0 2-2 28 0 0 0/0 7 42.0 47 32 28 22 41 12 0 2  . 2 9 6 2 5 1 1 3

--------------------

Zach Maxwell  3 . 0 9 2-2 24 0 0 0/1 3 32.0 20 14 11 41 56 3 0 2  . 1 8 5 9 4 0 2 5

Josiah Siegel  3 . 7 7 2-1 17 1 0 0/0 1 28.2 26 13 12 14 22 6 2 2  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 1 1

Dawson Brown  4 . 4 0 2-0 14 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 19 7 7 10 12 2 1 4  . 3 3 3 5 5 1 1 0

Austin Wilhite  4 . 5 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 1 0

Marquis Grissom, Jr.  5 . 5 8 1-3 9 7 0 0/0 1 30.2 29 23 19 20 31 7 1 4  . 2 4 4 3 5 0 0 0

Joseph Mannelly  5 . 8 1 2-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 31.0 31 21 20 18 33 5 1 7  . 2 6 3 7 4 0 1 0

Brody Westbrooks  6 . 4 3 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 12 5 5 3 6 4 2 1  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Dalton Smith  6 . 5 1 2-2 22 5 0 0/0 1 37.1 37 29 27 22 36 6 2 4  . 2 5 0 4 6 0 3 0

Jackson Finley  6 . 7 5 2-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 8.0 12 7 6 0 14 6 0 0  . 3 5 3 2 2 1 0 0

Hugh Chapman  8 . 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 12 12 12 15 13 1 0 3  . 2 3 5 2 4 0 0 0

Chance Huff  9 . 9 9 1-0 20 1 0 0/0 2 24.1 32 28 27 19 22 6 0 3  . 3 2 0 9 3 1 2 0

Ben King 10.38 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 5 5 9 9 3 0 0  . 2 6 7 0 2 0 0 2

John Medich 12.71 1-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 12 17 16 12 15 3 0 4  . 2 6 7 7 5 0 1 0

Cort Roedig 15.63 0-2 7 3 0 0/0 0 6.1 12 15 11 10 3 3 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 0

Will Shirah 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 7 1 31-25 56 56 1 2/1 16 504.0 526 362 320 290 512 112 14 67  . 2 6 7 68 79 7 20 21

Opponents  5 . 8 4 25-31 56 56 1 3/3 14 499.0 566 375 324 253 480 127 12 73  . 2 8 2 62 53 6 25 9

PB - Team (9), Holland, J 5, Parada, K 4, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (3), Siegel, J 1, Crawford, S 1, Bartnicki, L 1, Opp (2).

SBA/ATT - Parada, K (52-59), Bartnicki, L (13-16), Hurter, B (9-11), Holland, J (9-10), Huff, C (8-8), Archer, A (6-7),

Chapman, H (4-6), Crawford, S (5-6), Smith, Dal (5-5), Mannelly, J (4-4), Siegel, J (1-3), Brown, D (2-2), Maxwell, Z (2-2),

Grissom, M (2-2), Medich, J (1-1), King, B (0-1), Roedig, C (0-1), Finley, J (1-1).



2021 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Jan 06, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Cameron Turley 60 60 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jadyn Jackson 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Marquis Grissom, Jr. 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Luke Bartnicki 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

Dalton Smith 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

John Medich 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jackson Finley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Josiah Siegel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Charlie Benson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jamie Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chance Huff 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

Brody Westbrooks 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tres Gonzalez 133 126 6 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Compton 189 173 13 3  . 9 8 4 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Jenkins 241 222 15 4  . 9 8 3 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin Parada 460 420 32 8  . 9 8 3 4 52 7  . 8 8 1 4 0

Stephen Reid 56 53 2 1  . 9 8 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Austin Wilhite 240 103 132 5  . 9 7 9 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brad Grenkoski 39 36 2 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jake DeLeo 90 83 4 3  . 9 6 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Waddell 225 81 136 8  . 9 6 4 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Holland 53 47 4 2  . 9 6 2 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 5 0

Colin Hall 53 50 1 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Justyn-Henry Malloy 125 35 72 18  . 8 5 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Crawford 12 1 9 2  . 8 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Thomas, H 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Archer 14 3 8 3  . 7 8 6 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Brant Hurter 12 3 6 3  . 7 5 0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

John Anderson 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dawson Brown 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ben King 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Joseph Mannelly 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Maxwell 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Hugh Chapman 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Cort Roedig 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Will Shirah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tervell Johnson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Strickland, 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2063 1512 479 72  . 9 6 5 39 63 13  . 8 2 9 9 0

Opponents 2065 1497 509 59  . 9 7 1 41 30 11  . 7 3 2 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


